

 Phone
 : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000

 Fax
 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

2<sup>nd</sup> April 2014.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u> **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

## Sub.: Suzlon Group successfully acquires Big Sky wind park from Edison Mission Energy.

Enclosed please find the copy of the press release in the subject matter.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzion Energy Limited H-A-KanyAg

Hemal A.Kanuga, Company Secretary.



Encl.: As above.

Corporate Identification Number (CIN) L40100GJ1995PLC025447 Regd. Office: "Suzion", S, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, India Ph.: +91.79.66045000 / 26477141, Fax: +91.79.26565540 / 26442844 Suzion Energy Ltd. One Earth, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028, India



 Phone
 : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000

 Fax
 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

Press Release April 02, 2014

## Suzlon Group successfully acquires Big Sky wind park from Edison Mission Energy.

**Pune:** Suzlon Group, the world's leading and India's largest wind turbine manufacturer today announced via their fully owned US based subsidiary SWECO that they have successfully acquired Big Sky wind park from Edison Mission Energy.

The wind park consisting of 114 S88 turbines located in Illinois is Suzlon Group's biggest wind park in the US and one of the best performing installations in the country.

SWECO, CEO Duncan Koerbel said, "We are very pleased to have worked with our longtime customer Edison Mission on this transaction. Our relationship with Edison Mission dates back to the earliest days of Suzlon doing business with the US and we are pleased to have been their partner. We look forward to continuing that relationship with NRG Energy, Inc."

## **About Suzion Group:**

The Suzlon Group is ranked as the world's fifth largest\* wind turbine supplier, in terms of cumulative installed capacity and marketshare, at the end of 2012. The company's global spread extends across Asia, Australia, Europe, Africa and North and South America with approximately 23,500 MW of wind energy capacity installed, operations across over 30 countries. The Group offers one of the most comprehensive product portfolios – ranging from sub-megawatt onshore turbines at 600 Kilowatts (KW), to the 6.2 MW 6.2M152 offshore turbine, with a vertically integrated, low-cost, manufacturing base. The Group –headquartered at Suzlon One Earth in Pune, India – comprises Suzlon Energy Limited and its subsidiaries, including Senvion SE. Visit us at www.suzlon.com

**Press Contact:** 

Ravi Muthreja Group Head -Corporate Communications Mobile: +91.9004. 302.000/+91.9820. 030.999

E-mail: ravi.muthreja@suzlon.com

**Investor Relations Contact:** 

Ashish Gupta Investor Relations Suzlon Group Tel.: +91-22-61843776

Corporate Identification Number (CIN) L40100GJ1995PLC025447

Regd. Office: "Suzion", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, India Ph.: +91.79.66045000 / 26477141, Fax: +91.79.265655540 / 26442844